# СООООО 11991 мемо

To: Department of State

From: Bernardo Navarro

Date: 12/19/2000

Re: Dissolution of LINQ Network, LLC

300003511483---1 -12/22/00--01046--004 \*\*\*\*\*\*30.00 \*\*\*\*\*\*30.00

Please accept the enclosed Articles of Dissolution for LINQ Network, LLC. Be advised that LINQ Network is planned to be re-incorporated as an S-Corporation once this dissolution has been complete.

Should you have any further questions, please contact me at the following:

Bernardo Navarro

5555 Collins Ave, 15M

Miami Beach, FL 33140

(305) 476-8599

FILED P 5:00

- 11991

25 Fibrig Fee 5\_GAif off

### ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1. The name of the limited liability company is LINQ NETWORK, LLC

### 2. The effective date of the limited liability company's dissolution is DECEMBER 27,2000

3. A description of the occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 608.441, Florida Statutes, (copy of 608.441 on back of cover letter).

## FROM LLC TO S-CORP.

### 4/CHECK ONE:

- All debts, obligations and liabilities of the limited liability company have been paid or discharged. -OR-
- □ Adequate provision has been made for the debts, obligations and liabilities pursuant to s. 608.4421.
- 5. All remaining property and assets have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.

#### 6./CHECK ONE:

- There are no suits pending against the company in any court.
- OR-Adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction of any judgment, order or decree which may be entered against it in any pending suit.

Signatures of the members having the same percentage of membership interests necessary to approve the dissolution

Typed or Printed name Signature NAVA Ē arc ហ្គ 20